Tambra Kile

Ochiltree County Treasurer
Chief Investment Officer

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 |, Tambra Kile, Ochiltree County Treasurer do hereby submit The
Treasurers’ Monthly Report. This report includes, but not limited to, money received and
disbursed: and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the financial
standing of Ochiltree County.

Therefore, Tambra Kile, County Treasurer of Ochiltree County, Texas, who being fully sworn,
upon oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her
knowledge.

Filed with accompanying report this 12" day of December, 2022.

m ba \C&,@

Tambra Kile, Treasurer, Ochiltree County

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’'s Report, on this date, as presented,
having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the
Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the county auditor’s review and request that it
be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 11 4.026(c)}

in addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statutes as
referenced. {LGC 114.026(d)}

Y,

Commissioner Duane Pshigaga, Pct. 1 Commissioner Joe Johnson, Pct. 2

~_/e()nrxmiss.c'cmer JW DeWitt, Pct. 3 Commissioner Kevin Walker, Pct. 4

County Judge Charles &tly
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DATE

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

12/09/2022 TIME 09:26 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR NOVEMBER

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA
FUND NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNT
010 GENERAL FUND TREASURER 19,729 190.: 52 TEXPOOL
CASH-JP 100.00 LOGIC
CASH-CO CL 1,000.00 CD
CASH-D CLK 102.00 CD-LIBRARY
CASH-TAXOF 1,000.00 SAVINGS
AMERIPRISE
013 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND TREASURER 387,815.13-
015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND TREASURER 20,195,675.65~
016 CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FTREASURER 425,966.15
070 CAPITAL FUND TREASURER 1,4123,779.43 TEXPOOL
CD
071 COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND TREASURER
080 WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND TREASURER
081 AIRPORT GRANT FUND TREASURER
082 BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND TREASURER
085 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TREASURER 9,982.88-
096 JAIL I&S FUND JAIL I&S 96,529.31 TEXPOOL
LOGIC
097 JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND JAIL CONST TEXPOOL
LOGIC
098 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL 1,000.00
TOTAL 785,193.75

TDOA
AMOUNT

2,741,007.40
1,519,356.55

110,405.04

15,814.71
1,002,805.32

5,389,389.02

GEL102 PAGE

FUND
TOTAL

25,120,781.54
387,815.13-

20,195,675.65-
425,966.15

1,123,779.43

9,982.88-

96,529. 31

1,000.00

6,174,582.77



DATE 12/09/2022 TIME 09:26
CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TREASURER
CASH-JP
CASH-CO CL
CASH-D CLK
CASH-TAXOF
JAIL I&S
PAYROLL

TEXPOOL
LOGIC
CD-LIBRARY
SAVINGS
AMERIPRISE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR NOVEMBER GEL102 PAGE 2
CHECK

685,462.44
100.00
1,000.00
102.00
1,000.00
96,529.31
1,000.00

785;193:95

TDOA

2,741,007.40
1,519, 356.55
110,405.04
15,814.71
1,002,805.32

5,389,389.02



DATE 12/09/2022 09:26

FUND NAME
2023 GENERAL FUND
2023 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
2023 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
2023 CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
2023 CAPITAL FUND
2023 COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND
2023 WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND
2023 AIRPORT GRANT FUND
2023 BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
2023 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2023 JAIL I&S FUND
2023 JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

**x%kx*% MONTH TO DATE ***x*x%

REVENUES
760,431.75
4,910.16
37,145.65
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
8,037.44
6,043.70
.00

816,568.70

EXPENSES
498,917.12
1,250.00
112,421 ..65
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
8,354.40
.00

.00

620,943:17

FOR NOVEMBER

THRU NOVEMBER

**x%*%x YEAR TO DATE ***%%%

REVENUES
802,224.49
8,195.16
62,093.94
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
8,037.44
6,089.86
.00

886,640.89

EXPENSES

1,137,385.04

6,124.70
228,874.26
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
16,896.35
.00

.00

1389,280.:35

GEL107 PAGE

1
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 4

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkkk ACTUAL ***x*x% *xkkkk ACTUAL ***xx*% xhkxkx ACTUAL *hxokkk
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 010-370-026 DOJ GRANT - SHERIFF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-370-027 REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS .00 370.24 .00 370.24 .00 387.35 .00
2023 010-370-030 EXPO/VFW DAMAGE/RESTITUTI .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-370-034 SOFTWARE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-370-035 PAY PHONE RECEIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-370-036 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-370-037 COMMUNITY SERVICE RECEIPT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-390-000 TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-390-100 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL 9,346,299.00 760,431.75 8.14 802,224.49 8.58 8,544,832.10 91.42



DATE 12/09/2022

09:27

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2023 013-342
2023 013-370
2023 013-370
2023 013-371
2023 013-371
2023 013-390
2023 013-399

|
Loooooo

LOoOWWWOoO o
oowN—=UTW

ACCOUNT NAME

HANGAR SITE RENTALS
OIL/GAS ROYALTY
FARMING OPERATION

AWAS EXPENSE GRANT
REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS
TRANSFER /GENERAL FUND
ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND

BUDGET
6,000.00
.00
7,000.00
18,000.00
.00
83,100.00
.00
114,100.00

*kkkk*k ACTUAL ***x**%

.
00000 —0O
NOOODOOOO

=T=D

PERCENT

34.58
.00

wooooo
[elelolelole)

*kkkk*x ACTUAL ****xx%x

Y-T~D

PERCENT

GEL106 PAGE

*xxk*k* ACTUAL ****%x%
REMAINING PERCENT

640.00
2,835.16~
7,000.00

18,000.00

.00
105,904.84

5
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 7

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkkx ACTUAL **x*kx*x *kkkxk ACTUAL ****x*x% kxkkkk ACTUAL **k*x*
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 016-335-001 TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 1 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-335-002 TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-335-003 TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 3 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-335-004 TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 4 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-390-000 TRANSFER FROM GF-CO 20% .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

23 071-390-000 TRANSFER IN
2023 071-390-010 MISCELLANEOUS

23 071-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

BUDGET

[elelele)]
[olelele]

*kxkk*k ACTUAL ****x*x%x
M-T-D

.00

[elele)]

0
0
0

PERCENT

.00
.00

.00
.00

*Kkkk*x* ACTUAL ***x*x*x%
PERCENT

Y—~T-D

.
[eleolele]
eololole)

GEL106 PAGE 9

*kkkx* ACTUAL ***kk*
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 )
.00
.00
.00

[ololole]
[elelele]



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 080-334-002 RECEIPTS/STATE OF TEXAS
2023 080-334-003 INSURANCE PROCEEDS
2023 080-390-000 TRANSFERS IN
2023 080-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND

BUDGET

*kkkxk*x* ACTUAL ***x**xx%x

M-T-D

.00
-00
-00
.00
.00

PERCENT

*kxkkx*x ACTUAL *****%
PERCENT

Y=T-D

.00

[elele]w]
[elele]e]

olelele]

0

0

oooo

GEL106 PAGE 10

Xkxkx* ACTUAL ****x*
REMAINING PERCENT

00 :

eleolele]
QOO0 O
[elejelele]

.
[olelele]



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 081-330-000 OCHILTREE COUNTY
2023 081-330-001 GRANT PROCEEDS
2023 081-339-001 REIMBURSEMENTS/CITY
2023 081-339-002 REIMBURSEMENTS/CITY (AWOS
2023 081-339-003 MISC REVENUES
2023 081-390-000 TRANSFER/GENERAL FUND
2023 081-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

ATIRPORT GRANT FUND

BUDGET

.
QOO OOOOO
OO DOOOOO

*Kkkkk*x ACTUAL ***x*k*x*

M-T-D
.00

.
QOO OOOO
OOOOOO0O

PERCENT

. .
QOO OOO0OOO
OCQOOOOOOO

*xKkkx*k ACTUAL ***x**%

Y-1-D

.00
-00

OOOOOO
[elolelelele]

PERCENT

DR
QOO OOOOO
OOOOOOOO

GEL106 PAGE

11

*xkkkk ACTUAL ***x**xx
REMAINING PERCENT

OOOOOOO
[eleolelelelole]

o
o
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 082-330-000 OCHILTREE COUNTY
2023 082-330-001 GRANT PROCEEDS
2023 082-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND

BUDGET

[olelele]

[elelele]

*kkkxkx ACTUAL **x**x*x*
M-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

*kxkkk ACTUAL ****x%

Y—T-D

% e
[eleolele]

[ejelele]

PERCENT

.
[olelele]
[ejelele]

GEL106 PAGE 12

*kkkkk ACTUAL ****x*x%

REMAINING

PERCENT



STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 13

DATE 12/09/2022 09:27

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkkk ACTUAL ***% k% *kkkkx ACTUAL **&x%% Xkxkkx ACTUAL ***xk*
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 085-340-900 JUVENILE PROB ATTORNEY FE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-370-029 JUVENILE PROB REIMBURSEME .00 7,945.49 -00 7,945.49 .00 7,945.49- .00
2023 085-371-001 REIMB INTERPRETER .00 .00 -00 .00 -00 .00 .00
2023 085-371-004 REIMB TELEPHONE-ADULT PRO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-371-006 REIMB TELEPHONE-RED CROSS .00 .00 .00 .00 -00 .00 .00
2023 085-371-007 REIMB TELEPHONE-UNITED WA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-371-008 PRPC PHONE REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-372-000 4-H FEEDING FACILITY REIM .00 91.95 .00 91.95 .00 91.95- .00
2023 085-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 -00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 8,037.44 00 8,037.44 -00 8,037.44- .00

Ak Kk kA Ak hkhk kA Ak Ak hkhk kA Ak kA kA Ak hkhkhkkhkhk,kkhkhkhkhkkhkkk,khkk,kk,kkhkkkx%k OVER wGUOmH_ B R o R R R Bt . T b b R s



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 096-310-000 PROPERTY TAX
2023 096-310-120 TAXES DELINQUENT
2023 096-360-100 INTEREST
2023 096-370-010 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
2023 096-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER
JAIL I&S FUND

BUDGET

**k*kx*% ACTUAL ****x*%

M-T-D PERCENT

5,757.73 1.00
.00 .00
285.:97 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00
6,043.70 1.05

*%xk*x* ACTUAL ****x*

¥=P=D
5,75T.13

PERCENT
1.00

OOOOO
[Olelelele]

GEL106 PAGE 14

*kkkkk ACTUAL ******
REMAINING PERCENT

568,042.27 99.00

.00 .00
33213~ .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
567,710.14 98.94



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 097-300-100 CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATIO
2023 097-300-900 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
2023 097-360-100 INTEREST
2023 097-390-000 TRANSFERS IN
2023 097-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER
JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

BUDGET

**kk*k**x ACTUAL **x***%
PERCENT

.00

M-T-D

.
QOO
QOO OO

0

0

.
[eolelalole)]
OOOOO

kkKkkk*x ACTUAL ****x*x*
PERCENT

Y=T-D

[ole]olelo]le]

OOOOCOO

[elelolelele]

[elelo]ele]e]

GEL106 PAGE

15

*xkx** ACTUAL ****x*%
PERCENT

REMAINING

.00

.
[elololele)
[olelolele]

.
[elelololole)
[elelelelele)



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2023 098-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

FINAL TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR NOVEMBER

PAYROLL FUND

BUDGET

.00
.00

12,787,797.00

*Kxkkk* ACTUAL *****%
M-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
816,568.70 6..39

*xKkkkk ACTUAL ******
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
886,640.89 6.93

GEL106 PAGE 16

**kkKxx* ACTUAL ****x*
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00

11,901 ,913.70 93.:0%
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DATE

16.67%

12/09/2022

ACCOUNT NO

2023

DN
OO0 OO
N NN NN

1
1
1
1
1
1

[oleleololels]

-700-081
-700-086
-700-088
-700-096
-700-097
-700-696

[olelololele]
[clelelolele]
NOOOOO

010-999-990

09:27

OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NAME

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER

GENERAL FUND

TRANSFER'S DEPARTMENT

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

ENCUMBRANCE

AIRPORT FUND .00
HEALTH TRUST .00
CRIMINAL JUSTICE .00
JAIL I & S FUND .00
JAIL CONSTRUCTIO .00
AIRPORT GRANT .00
.00

.00

4,378.76

*%* ACTUAL **

BUDGET M-T-D

.00 .00

.00 -00

.00 .00

.00 -00

.00 -00

.00 .00
1641,168.00 .00
.00 -00
9346,299.00 498,917.12

*%x% ACTUAL ***%
Y-T-D PERCENT

15,000.

O
O WVWOOOOOO

—_o

PO OoOOOoOOO

15,000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
04

DY

-
\S]

1137 ,385.

GEL106 PAGE 13

*%x%*k ACTUAL ***x*
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00
15,000.00- .00
.00 .00

.00 .00

- 00 .00

.00 .00
1626,168.00 99.:09
.00 .00
8204,535.20 87.78



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 14

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
*%* ACTUAL ** *%*% ACTUAL ***% *x** ACTUAL **x**%%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 013-696-351 BEACON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT .00 1,600.00 .00 .00 .00 1,600.00 100.00
2023 013-696-355 MAINT AGR WEATHER STATION .00 4,500.00 .00 .00 .00 4,500.00 100.00
2023 013-696-357 LIGHTING/RADIO MAINT .00 55,000.00 .00 .00 .00 55,000.00 100.00
2023 013-696-403 AIRPORT MANAGER SUBSIDY .00 30,000.00 1,250.00 5,000.00 16.67 25,000.00 83.33
2023 013-696-420 TELEPHONE .00 3,000.00 .00 365.84 2,119 2,634.16 87.81
2023 013-696-450 BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINT .00 20,000.00 .00 758.86 3.79 19,241.14 96.21
2023 013-696-451 AIRPORT REMODEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 013-696-483 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 013-696-491 OIL/GAS ROYALTY TO CITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 013-696-492 FARM EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 013-696-493 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 013-696-550 TX DOT GRANT/COUNTY SHARE .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE EXPENSES .00 114,100.00 1,250.00 6,124.70 537 107,975.30 94.63
2023 013-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 114,100.00 1,250..00 6,124.70 5.37 107,975.30 94.63
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DATE

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

12/09/2022

ACCOUNT NO

NN N
wwww

0
0
0
0

N NN DN

2023

016-999-990

09:27

ENCUMBRANCE
.00

ACCOUNT NAME

PROJECT COSTS PRCT
PROJECT COSTS PRCT
PROJECT COSTS PRCT
PROJECT COSTS PRCT
GRANT EXPENSES z

N —

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES S
FUND TOTAL 5

QOO OO0O0Oo
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.
OO OO0
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STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER
CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND

*%* ACTUAL *¥*

M-T-D

.
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* k%

ACTUAL  ***%
Y-T-D PERCENT
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

GEL106 PAGE

1

6

*%x*x* ACTUAL ***x*%
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STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER
CAPITAL FUND

DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 GEL106 PAGE 17

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

*%* ACTUAL **

* k%

ACTUAL

* k xk

*x*%x ACTUAL ***%x%

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 070=590- EQUIP PURCH-SHERIFF VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 -570- EQUIP PURCH-DOZER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-BACKHOE .00 .00 .00 .00 =00 .00 .00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-LOADER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-FIRETRUCK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570= EQUIP PURCH-TRAILERS .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070=570= EQUIP PURCH-MOWERS .00 40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 100.00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-EXT VEHICLE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-MOTOR GRDR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-510- EQUIP PURCH-TRUCKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 '070-570~- EQUIP PURCH-TIRE PACKER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570- EQUIP PURCH-TRACTOR .00 -00 .00 .00 <00 .00 .00

EQUIPMENT PAYMENT TOTALS .00 40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 100.00
2023 070-571-590 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1010 .00
2023 070-700-000 TRANSFER ACCOUNT .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-700-015 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE .00 313,265.00 .00 .00 .00 313,265.00 100.00
2023 070-700-086 TRANSFER TO HEALTH TRUST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-700-097 TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTR FUND .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 353,265..00 .00 .00 .00 353,265.00 100,00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 18

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND
*%* ACTUAL ** *%x%*  ACTUAL  *x*%% *kk*x ACTUAL *****
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 071-409-330 OPERATION SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 071-409-409 MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 071-409-428 TRIP EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 071-409-572 CAPITAL COSTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
COURTHOUSE COMPUTER EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 071-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 19

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%%x  ACTUAL **%** *xx* ACTUAL ***xx*
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 080-662-492 BATHHOUSE CONSTRUCTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-662-493 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
WOLFCREEK PARK GRANT EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-700-000 TRANSFER ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 20

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED AIRPORT GRANT FUND
* % >OH‘CB»H. * % ** % >O_H_G>HL * Kk k% * k)% >0_H_G>HL ** Kk x*k
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 081-696-330 AIRPORT GRANT .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 081-696-350 AWOS GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
ATIRPORT GRANT EXPENSES .00 +00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 081-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2023 082-660-350 MISC BOAT DOCK GR EXP
BOAT DOCK GRANT EXPENSES

2023 082-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER

BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND

ENCUMBRANCE

BUDGET
.00

.00
.00
.00

*% ACTUAL; **
M-T-D

.00
.00

.00
.00

*%*%x  ACTUAL ***%
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
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*k*k* ACTUAL ***x**
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
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SPECIAL

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE

SALARIES

JUV PROB SALARY SUPPLEMENT
SOCIAL SECURITY
HOSPITALIZATION/REFUNDED

RETIREMENT s
LIFE INSURANCE 2
SICK LEAVE (JUVPROB) -
JUV PROB DAY TRIP MEAL REIMB .
POSTAGE .
TELEPHONE 2

ADULT PROBATION TELEPHONE
RED CROSS/TELEPHONE

UNITED WAY/TELEPHONE

COUNTY ATTORNEY TELEPHONE
PRPCA TELEPHONE

FEEDING FACILITY ELECTRICITY
FEEDING FACILITY UTILITIES
TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE EXPENS

D
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SALARY INTERPRETER

SOCIAL SECURITY INTERPRETER
HOSPITALIZATION INTERPRETER
RETIREMENT INTERPRETER

LIFE INSURANCE INTERPRETER
SICKLEAVE INTERPRETER

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INTERPRETER
ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTAL

.
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 096-610-000 C.O. PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
2023 096-650-100 C.O. INTEREST PAYMENT
2023 096-690-000 C.O. EXPENSES
2023 096-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTAL

JAIL I&S FUND

ENCUMBRANCE

.
QOO0 O
QOO0 O

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER

BUDGET

0,000.00
8,800.00
5,000.00

.00

573,800.00

*%* ACTUAL **

[olelele ]
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*%%x ACTUAL ***xx
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 23

*%k% ACTUAL ****x*
REMAINING PERCENT

360,000.00 100.00
208,800.00 100.00
5,000.00 100.00
.00 .00
573,800.00 100.00
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09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE

LAND/CLOSING

INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION
CIVIL ENGINEERING
SURVEYING/TOPOGRAPHY
OFF-SITE UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION COST

FURNITURE, FIXT & EQUPMNT
ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING FEE
CONTINGENCY

BOND ISSUANCE COSTS
TRANSFERS OUT

TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTRUCTIO
ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTAL

e e e e e

e

.
[elelololololololelolalalolo o]
OOOOOOOOODOOOOOO

JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
** ACTUAL **

elelololololololololololele )]
OO0 OOOODOOOOOO

OCOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
QOO OOODODODOOOOOO

GEL106 PAGE 24

ACTUAL * Kk xk ***x* ACTUAL * Kk Kk Kk k

Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

o
(e
.

.00 .00

.
O
(e
.

.
o
o
.

.
O
(@

.
(=
(&

.
OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOO

.
(=
(@

[elejolelolololololelele el o]
.
OO OOOOODDOOOOOO
OCOOOOOOODOOOOOO
.o
OO0 OOOOOOOOOOO
[elslslolslolololalalolololele]

.

OOOOOOOOO

[elelslelelelelele]
.



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR NOVEMBER GEL106 PAGE 25

16.67% OF YEAR COMPLETED PAYROLL FUND
** ACTUAL ** *%x%  ACTUAL ***x% **%x* ACTUAL ****%x
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 098-409-493 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 098-700-101 TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
2023 098-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 =00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FINAL TOTAL 4,942.39 12787,797.00 620,943.17 1389, 280 .35 10.86 11393,574.26 89.10
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 38

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED GENERAL FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%%  ACTUAL ***%* **x* ACTUAL ****x*%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 010-700-081 TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-700-086 TRANSFER TO HEALTH TRUST .00 .00 .00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00- .00
2023 010-700-088 TRANSFER TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-700-096 TRANSFER TO JAIL I & S FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-700-097 TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTRUCTIO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 010-700-696 TRANSFER TO AIRPORT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TRANSFER'S DEPARTMENT .00 1641,168.00 .00 15,000.00 =91 1626,168.00 99.09
2023 010-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL 4,378.76 9346,299.00 127 ,613.53 1264,998.57 13:.. 53 8076,921.67 86.42
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BEACON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
MAINT AGR WEATHER STATION
LIGHTING/RADIO MAINT

AIRPORT MANAGER SUBSIDY
TELEPHONE

BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINT
AIRPORT REMODEL

LIABILITY INSURANCE

OIL/GAS ROYALTY TO CITY

FARM EXPENSE

MISCELLANEOUS

TX DOT GRANT/COUNTY SHARE
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STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER
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GEL106 PAGE 39

**x** ACTUAL ****x%
REMAINING PERCENT

1,600.00 100.00
4,500.00 100.00
55,000.00 100.00
23,750.00 1917
2,451.24 81 .71
19,241.14 96.z1
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 +00

.00 .00

.00 .00
106,542.38 93,38
.00 .00
106,542.38 93:...38
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 41

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
*%* ACTUAL ** *%%  ACTUAL  **** **k%x%x ACTUAL ****%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 016-610-331 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 1 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-610-332 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-610-333 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 3 .00 .00 .00 .00 =00 .00 .00
2023 016-610-334 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 4 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
GRANT EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 016-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 42

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED CAPITAL FUND
*%* ACTUAL ** *%x*x ACTUAL **** *k*x* ACTUAL ***x*%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 070-570-570 EQUIP PURCH-SHERIFF VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-571 EQUIP PURCH-DOZER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-572 EQUIP PURCH-BACKHOE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-573 EQUIP PURCH-LOADER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-574 EQUIP PURCH-FIRETRUCK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-575 EQUIP PURCH-TRAILERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-576 EQUIP PURCH-MOWERS .00 40,000.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 88.75 4,500.00 11525
2023 070-570-577 EQUIP PURCH-EXT VEHICLE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-578 EQUIP PURCH-MOTOR GRDR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-579 EQUIP PURCH-TRUCKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-580 EQUIP PURCH-TIRE PACKER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-570-581 EQUIP PURCH-TRACTOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
EQUIPMENT PAYMENT TOTALS .00 40,000.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 88.75 4,500.00 11.25
2023 070-571-590 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-700-000 TRANSFER ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-700-015 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE .00 313,265.00 .00 .00 .00 313,265.00 100.00
2023 070-700-086 TRANSFER TO HEALTH TRUST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-700-097 TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTR FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 070-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 353,265.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 10.05 317,765.00 89.95



DATE

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED

12/09/2022

ACCOUNT NO

NN
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2023

071-999-990

09:27

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE
OPERATION SUPPLIES .00
MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT .00
TRIP EXPENSE .00
CAPITAL COSTS .00
COURTHOUSE COMPUTER EXPENSES .00
ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00
FUND TOTAL .00

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER
COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

** ACTUAL **

BUDGET M-T-D
.00 .00
.00 -00
.00 .00
.00 -00
.00 -00
.00 .00
.00 .00

**x  ACTUAL
Y-T-D PERCENT

00

[elelololele]

0
0
0
0
0
0

GEL106 PAGE 43

* Kk K *%%k% ACTUAL ****%

REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 44

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%% ACTUAL ***x% **%x* ACTUAL ****%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 080-662-492 BATHHOUSE CONSTRUCTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-662-493 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
WOLFCREEK PARK GRANT EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-700-000 TRANSFER ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 45

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED AIRPORT GRANT FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%% ACTUAL  **%x% **x%x ACTUAL ****xx
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 081-696-330 AIRPORT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 081-696-350 AWOS GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
AIRPORT GRANT EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 081-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2023 082-660-350 MISC BOAT DOCK GR EXP
BOAT DOCK GRANT EXPENSES

2023 082-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER

BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND

ENCUMBRANCE

*%* ACTUAL *¥*
M-T-D

.00
-00

-00
.00

*%% ACTUAL  ***x%
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 46

*k*%x ACTUAL ***%*
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 -00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED

09:27

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

*%* ACTUAL ** *xk  ACTUAL hekks

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT
2023 085-570-100 SALARIES .00 .00 .00 807.52 .00
2023 085-570-101 JUV PROB SALARY SUPPLEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 .00 893.76 .00
2023 085-570-202 HOSPITALIZATION/REFUNDED .00 .00 .00 2,400.00 .00
2023 085-570-203 RETIREMENT .00 .00 .00 1,073.44 .00
2023 085-570-207 LIFE INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 24.50 .00
2023 085-570-208 SICK LEAVE (JUVPROB) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-570-209 JUV PROB DAY TRIP MEAL REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-570-311 POSTAGE .00 .00 10.83 10.83 .00
2023 085-570-420 TELEPHONE .00 .00 33.61 220.83 .00
2023 085-570-421 ADULT PROBATION TELEPHONE .00 .00 67.22 201.66 .00
2023 085-570-422 RED CROSS/TELEPHONE .00 .00 33.67 100.83 .00
2023 085-570-423 UNITED WAY/TELEPHONE .00 .00 30.00 90.00 .00
2023 085-570-424 COUNTY ATTORNEY TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-570-425 PRPCA TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-570-440 FEEDING FACILITY ELECTRICITY .00 .00 .00 194.25 .00
2023 085-570-441 FEEDING FACILITY UTILITIES .00 .00 -00 54.00 .00
TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE EXPENS .00 -00 175..27 17,071 .62 .00

Kk kkk Kk Kk kk kA KA K KA I AR IR KA R FAKRKX KKK XK KK KA KR KX KKKk X k% QVER BUDGET ** % H kk ko ko kkk kokkkk ok k% Hok K Kk Kk kK Kk K ok kK Kk K K
2023 085-571-100 SALARY INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-201 SOCIAL SECURITY INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-202 HOSPITALIZATION INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-203 RETIREMENT INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-207 LIFE INSURANCE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-208 SICKLEAVE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-571-426 TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 085-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 175527 17,077%.62 .00
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DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2023 096-610-000 C.O. PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
2023 096-650-100 C.O. INTEREST PAYMENT
2023 096-690-000 C.O. EXPENSES
2023 096-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER
JAIL I&S FUND

ENCUMBRANCE
.00

QO OO
[elelele]

*¥* ACTUAL *%

(olelele)]
[elelele]

*** ACTUAL  *x*x*x%
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
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*%%k* ACTUAL ****x
REMAINING PERCENT

360,000.00 100.00
208,800.00 100.00
5,000.00 100.00
.00 .00
573,800.00 100.00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER GEL106 PAGE 49

19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
*%* ACTUAL ** k%%  ACTUAL  **** **x** ACTUAL ****%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2023 097-570-301 LAND/CLOSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-302 INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-303 GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-304 CIVIL ENGINEERING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-305 SURVEYING/TOPOGRAPHY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-306 OFF-SITE UTILITIES .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-307 CONSTRUCTION COST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-308 FURNITURE, FIXT & EQUPMNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-309 ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING FEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-310 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-570-311 BOND ISSUANCE COSTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-700-000 TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 .00 «00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-700-097 TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTRUCTIO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 097-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 12/09/2022 09:27
19.08% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2023 098-409-493 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

2023 098-700-101 TRANSFERS OUT

2023 098-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

FINAL TOTAL

PAYROLL FUND

ENCUMBRANCE

12781 3.797.

BUDGET

00
00
00
00
00

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER

*%* ACTUAL *#*
M-T-D

.00
-00
.00
.00

188,977.55

Y-T-D PERCENT

1578:,.257.. 90
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*%xx% ACTUAL ****%
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

11204,596.71 87.62



DATE 12/09/2022 09:28 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM NOVEMBER TO NOVEMBER GEL103 PAGE 1
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2023 010 GENERAL FUND
General Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 19,494,258.76 787,936.85 553,005.09- 19,729,190.52
EXPO - CASH IN BANK 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
CASH J P FUND 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
CASH - CO CLERK 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
CASH - DISTRICT CLERK 102.00 .00 .00 102.00
CASH - TAX OFFICE 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
CASH - SHERIFF OFFICE 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA-TEXPOOL 2,741,007.40 .00 .00 2,741,007.40
INVESTMENTS-CD-LOGIC 1,519,356..55 .00 .00 1,519,356.55
INVESTMENTS - CD .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS - LIBRARY CD 110,405.04 .00 .00 110,405.04
INVESTMENTS - SAVINGS 15,742.24 72.47 .00 15,814.71
INVESTMENTS-AMERIPRISE FINANCL 1,002;805:32 .00 .00 1,002,805.32
FUND TOTALS 24,886,627.31 188 008 . 34 553,005.09- 25,1271,63T1.54
2023 013 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH IN BANK 389,466.43- 4,910.16 3,258.86- 387,815.13=
FUND TOTALS 389,466.43- 4,9T0.7T6 3, 40880= 38, 815,13~
2023 015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
Road & Bridge Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 20,085,326:..61- 37,145.65 147,494 .69- 20,195,675.65-
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 205 085, 32601~ 37,T45.65 T47,492.69- 20, 195, 615 .60=
2023 016 CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
CASH IN BANK 425,966.15 .00 +i00 425,966.15
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 <00, .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 425,966. 15 .00 .00 4725,966.75
2023 070 CAPITAL FUND
Capital Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 1:123; 77943 .00 .00 1123, 779 «43
INVESTMENTS-TDOA-TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS Tak23; T 1923 .00 1) T: 023, 119 .43
2023 071 COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND
COURTHOUSE COMPUTER ASSETS .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 080 WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND
Wolf Creek Park Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2023 081 AIRPORT GRANT FUND
Airport Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00




DATE 12/09/2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

09:28

ACCOUNT NAME

082

085

096

097

098

CASH IN BANK

INVESTMENTS-TDOA

INVESTMENTS-CD
FUND TOTALS

BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
BOAT DOCK GRANT ASSETS
CASH IN BANK
INVESTMENTS-TDOA
INVESTMENTS-CD

FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ASSETS
CASH IN BANK
INVESTMENTS-TDOA
INVESTMENTS-CD

FUND TOTALS

JAIL I&S FUND

CASH

INVESTMENTS-TEXPOOL

INVESTMENTS-LOGIC
FUND TOTALS

JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
CASH
INVESTMENTS-TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS-LOGIC

FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL FUND
PAYROLL FUND ASSETS
CASH IN BANK
INVESTMENTS-TDOA
INVESTMENTS-CD

FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM NOVEMBER

TO NOVEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH w>b>zmw wmomHmww DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
s e .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
9,665.92- 8,037.44 8,354.40- 9,982 .88~
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
9,665 .97~ 8,037.42 8,354.40- 9,982.88~
90,485.61 6,043.70 .00 96,529. 31
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
90,485.6T 6,043.70 .00 96,029 31
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 318,746.56 318,746.56- 1,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
T,000.00 3718,746.56 378,746.56- T7,000.00
6,043,399.54 ,162,892.83 T,030,859.60- 6, T/b,E32..7FT
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